Effective Dates - July, 2023

7/1/2023

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-01 Sports Gaming License Standards
1350-01-.01 Purpose, Authority, and Applicability
1350-01-.02 Definitions
1350-01-.03 General Rules
1350-01-.04 Licensing and Registration
1350-01-.05 Application Process
1350-01-.06 Approval or Denial of an Initial Application
1350-01-.07 Maintenance of License or Registration
1350-01-.08 Sports Gaming Accounts
1350-01-.09 Capped Payouts and Required Reports
1350-01-.12 Executive Director for the Sports Wagering Council
1350-01-.13 Renewal of License or Registration
1350-01-.14 Change of Control

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-02 Dispute Resolution
1350-02-.01 Applicability of Regulation
1350-02-.03 Revocation, Suspension, Fines, Civil Penalties, and Nonrenewals

of Licenses or Registrations

1350-02-.09 Player Disputes
1350-02-.11 Schedule of Administrative Fines

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-03 Minimum Internal Controls
1350-03-.01 Applicability

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-05 Rules Related to the Fantasy Sports Act
1350-05-.01 Purpose and Scope
1350-05-.02 Definitions
1350-05-.03 Initial Application for Licensure
1350-05-.04 Renewal Application for Licensure
1350-05-.05 Approval of Licensure
1350-05-.06 Registration of Players/Know Your Customer Requirements
1350-05-.07 Player Account Activity
1350-05-.08 Player Funds and Required Reserve
1350-05-.09 Account Monitoring to Prevent Misuse
1350-05-.10 Certain State Employees Prohibited from Playing
1350-05-.11 Annual Reporting and Audits
1350-05-.12 Schedule of Range of Civil Penalties for Violations of the Fantasy

Sports Act

1350-05-.13 Additional Authorized Fees

7/3/2023

Health 1200-15-04 Maternal Mortality Review and Prevention
1200-15-04-.04 Review Procedures

71512023

Commerce and Insurance 0780-04-03  Industry Regulation
0780-04-03-.16 Cybersecurity

7/11/2023

Board of Chiropractic Examiners 0260-03 General Rules Governing Chiropractic X-Ray Technologists
0260-03-.01 Definitions
0260-03-.02 Scope of Practice
0260-03-.03 Necessity of Certification
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Board of Chiropractic Examiners 0260-05
7/18/2023

State Board of Education 0520-01-07
State Board of Education 0520-01-17
Tennessee Student Assistance 1640-01-28
Corporation (TSAC)

7/19/2023

State Board of Education 0520-01-02
7/20/2023

Tennessee Student Assistance 1640-01-09

Corporation (TSAC)

Friday, June 30, 2023

0260-03-.04
0260-03-.05
0260-03-.06
0260-03-.07
0260-03-.08
0260-03-.09
0260-03-.10
0260-03-.11
0260-03-.12
0260-03-.13
0260-03-.14

Qualifications for Certification

Procedures for Certification

Fees

Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interviews
Examination

Renewal of Certification

Supervision

Retirement and Reactivation of Certificate
Continuing Education

Professional Ethics

Disciplinary Actions and Civil Penalties

General Rules Governing Chiropractic Therapy Assistants

0260-05-.01
0260-05-.02
0260-05-.04
0260-05-.06
0260-05-.08
0260-05-.09
0260-05-.10
0260-05-.12
0260-05-.13
0260-05-.14

Definitions

Scope of Practice

Qualifications for Certification

Fees

Examination

Renewal of Certification

Supervision

Continuing Education

Professional Ethics

Disciplinary Actions and Civil Penalties

Career and Technical Education

0520-01-07-.04

Coordination and Supervision of Student Work-Based Learning
Experience

Continuous Learning Plans

0520-01-17-.02

Purpose of the CLP

Tennessee Reconnect Grant

1640-01-28-.01
1640-01-28-.02
1640-01-28-.03
1640-01-28-.04
1640-01-28-.05
1640-01-28-.06
1640-01-28-.07
1640-01-28-.08
1640-01-28-.09
1640-01-28-.10

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts
Distribution of Funds

Application Process

Eligibility

Terminating Events

Personal or Medical Leave of Absence
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Appeal and Exception Process

District and School Operations

0520-01-02-.32

Assessment Materials Review

Ned McWherter Scholars

1640-01-09-.02
1640-01-09-.03
1640-01-09-.04
1640-01-09-.05
1640-01-09-.06
1640-01-09-.07

Definitions

Minimum Qualifications of Applicants

Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Higher Education
Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments
Application and Initial Award Procedures

Renewal Scholarships
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7/23/2023

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

7/31/2023

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Friday, June 30, 2023

0520-01-12

0520-02-03

1640-01-22

1640-01-09-.08
1640-01-09-.09
1640-01-09-.10
1640-01-09-.11

Personal or Medical Leave of Absence
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Appeal and Exception Process

Education of Incarcerated Students

0520-01-12-.03
0520-01-12-.05

Educator Licensure

0520-02-03-.03
0520-02-03-.04
0520-02-03-.05

Notifications and Transfer of Records
Calculation of Funds

Requirements for Teacher Licenses
Requirements for Occupational Teacher Licenses
Requirements for School Services Personnel Licenses

Helping Heroes Grant Program

1640-01-22-.01
1640-01-22-.02
1640-01-22-.03
1640-01-22-.04
1640-01-22-.05
1640-01-22-.06
1640-01-22-.07
1640-01-22-.08
1640-01-22-.09
1640-01-22-.10

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts and Classifications
Application Process

General Eligibility

Retention of Awards — General Requirements
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Transfer Students

Transient Students

Appeal and Exception Process
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