Effective Dates - July, 2023

7/1/2023

1, 1,2020				
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	<u>1350-01</u>	Sports Gaming License Standards		
		1350-0101	Purpose, Authority, and Applicability	
		1350-0102	Definitions	
		1350-0103	General Rules	
		1350-0104	Licensing and Registration	
		1350-0105	Application Process	
		1350-0106	Approval or Denial of an Initial Application	
		1350-0107	Maintenance of License or Registration	
		1350-0108	Sports Gaming Accounts	
		1350-0109	Capped Payouts and Required Reports	
		1350-0112	Executive Director for the Sports Wagering Council	
		1350-0113	Renewal of License or Registration	
		1350-0114	Change of Control	
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	<u>1350-02</u>	Dispute Resolution		
		1350-0201	Applicability of Regulation	
		1350-0203	Revocation, Suspension, Fines, Civil Penalties, and Nonrenewals of Licenses or Registrations	
		1350-0209	Player Disputes	
		1350-0211	Schedule of Administrative Fines	
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	<u>1350-03</u>	Minimum Internal	Controls	
		1350-0301	Applicability	
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	<u>1350-05</u>	Rules Related to the Fantasy Sports Act		
		1350-0501	Purpose and Scope	
		1350-0502	Definitions	
		1350-0503	Initial Application for Licensure	
		1350-0504	Renewal Application for Licensure	
		1350-0505	Approval of Licensure	
		1350-0506	Registration of Players/Know Your Customer Requirements	
		1350-0507	Player Account Activity	
		1350-0508	Player Funds and Required Reserve	
		1350-0509	Account Monitoring to Prevent Misuse	
		1350-0510	Certain State Employees Prohibited from Playing	
		1350-0511	Annual Reporting and Audits	
		1350-0512	Schedule of Range of Civil Penalties for Violations of the Fantasy Sports Act	
		1350-0513	Additional Authorized Fees	
7/3/2023				
Health	<u>1200-15-04</u>	Maternal Mortality	Review and Prevention	
		1200-15-0404	Review Procedures	
7/5/2023				
115/2025				
Commerce and Insurance	<u>0780-04-03</u>	Industry Regulation		
		0780-04-0316	Cybersecurity	
7/11/2023				
	0260.02	Conorol Dulos Co	versing Chiroprostic X Boy Technologiste	
Board of Chiropractic Examiners	<u>0260-03</u>	General Rules Governing Chiropractic X-Ray Technologists		
		0260-0301	Definitions	
		0260-0302	Scope of Practice	
		0260-0303	Necessity of Certification	

		0260-0304	Qualifications for Certification	
		0260-0305	Procedures for Certification	
		0260-0306	Fees	
		0260-0307	Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interviews	
		0260-0308	Examination	
		0260-0309	Renewal of Certification	
		0260-0310	Supervision	
		0260-0311	Retirement and Reactivation of Certificate	
		0260-0312	Continuing Education	
		0260-0313	Professional Ethics	
		0260-0314	Disciplinary Actions and Civil Penalties	
Board of Chiropractic Examiners	<u>0260-05</u>	General Rules Governing Chiropractic Therapy Assistants		
		0260-0501	Definitions	
		0260-0502	Scope of Practice	
		0260-0504	Qualifications for Certification	
		0260-0506	Fees	
		0260-0508	Examination	
		0260-0509	Renewal of Certification	
		0260-0510	Supervision	
		0260-0512	Continuing Education	
		0260-0513	Professional Ethics	
		0260-0514	Disciplinary Actions and Civil Penalties	
7/18/2023				
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-07</u>	Career and Techn	ical Education	
		0520-01-0704	Coordination and Supervision of Student Work-Based Learning Experience	
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-17</u>	Continuous Learni	ing Plans	
		0520-01-1702	Purpose of the CLP	
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-28</u>	Tennessee Reconnect Grant		
		1640-01-2801	Definitions	
		1640-01-2802	Scholarship Award Amounts	
		1640-01-2803	Distribution of Funds	
		1640-01-2804	Application Process	
		1640-01-2805	Eligibility	
		1640-01-2806	Terminating Events	
		1640-01-2807	Personal or Medical Leave of Absence	
		1640-01-2808	Award Made in Error	
		1640-01-2809	Refund Policy	
		1640-01-2810	Appeal and Exception Process	
7/19/2023				
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-02</u>	District and Schoo	I Operations	
		0520-01-0232	Assessment Materials Review	
7/20/2023				
Tennessee Student Assistance	<u>1640-01-09</u>	Ned McWherter Scholars		
Corporation (TSAC)		1640-01-0902	Definitions	
		1640-01-0902	Demnitions Minimum Qualifications of Applicants	
		1640-01-0904	Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Higher Education	
		1640-01-0905	Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments	
		1640-01-0906	Application and Initial Award Procedures	
		1640-01-0907	Renewal Scholarships	

		1640-01-0908	Personal or Medical Leave of Absence	
		1640-01-0909	Award Made in Error	
		1640-01-0910	Refund Policy	
		1640-01-0911	Appeal and Exception Process	
7/23/2023				
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-12</u>	Education of Incarcerated Students		
		0520-01-1203	Notifications and Transfer of Records	
		0520-01-1205	Calculation of Funds	
State Board of Education	<u>0520-02-03</u>	Educator Licensure		
		0520-02-0303	Requirements for Teacher Licenses	
		0520-02-0304	Requirements for Occupational Teacher Licenses	
		0520-02-0305	Requirements for School Services Personnel Licenses	
7/31/2023				
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-22</u>	Helping Heroes Grant Program		
		1640-01-2201	Definitions	
		1640-01-2202	Scholarship Award Amounts and Classifications	
		1640-01-2203	Application Process	
		1640-01-2204	General Eligibility	
		1640-01-2205	Retention of Awards – General Requirements	
		1640-01-2206	Award Made in Error	
		1640-01-2207	Refund Policy	
		1640-01-2208	Transfer Students	
		1640-01-2209	Transient Students	
		1640-01-2210	Appeal and Exception Process	